

kbt<sub>nv</sub> Hemelrijken 8 B-2890 Sint-Amands BELGIUM

tel + 32 (0)52 39 99 20 fax + 32 (0)52 39 99 29 info@kbt.be | www.kbt.be BTW BE 0439 512 641,RPR Mechelen

## EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

## The manufacturer certifies that the following designated product



## is in conformity with the standards

EN 71-1: 2011Safety of toys – Part 1: Mechanical and physical propertiesEN 71-2: 2011Safety of toys – Part 2: FlammabilityEN 71-3/AC:2002+A1:2000Safety of toys – Part 3: Migration of certain elementsEN 71-8: 2011Safety of toys – Part 8: Activity toys for domestic use

## under European community legislation

- Directive 2009/48/EC on the Safety of toys
- Regulation No 1907/2006 concerning the Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH)

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer

KBT nv, Hemelrijken 8, B-2890 Sint-Amands, Belgium

Accessories for residential & commercial playgrounds 【

Sint-Amands, November 21, 2013

Chris De Mey, Managing Director